questions guided the study. Descriptive research design 

was adopted for the study. The Population of the study 

comprised 2552 (male and female) Diploma II students of 

the Taraba State Polytechnic 2024/2025 academic session. 

The sample size of the study comprised three hundred and 

forty-six (346) Diploma II students of the Taraba State 

Polytechnic. This was determined using Taro Yamane’s 

formula. Researcher’s designed four scale rating 

instrument title: Students Interest Rating Scale on 

Vocational Entrepreneurship Programmes (SIRSVEP)